WOMEN’S! INDIVIDUAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT @

OPEN
YEAR SITE CHAMPION COACH
2024 Greensboro Coliseum Lumberton James Bell
2025 Greensboro Coliseum Jack Britt Casey Malloy
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7

2024
100 Lb.

2025
100 Lb.

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

100 LBS (OPEN)

Lillian Prendergast
Anna Ockerman
Morgan Repasky
Cherish Charley
Jenevy Olande
Zainab Hijawi

Anna Ockerman
Jenevy Olalde
Morgan Carpenter
Cherish Charley
Hadley Perry
Kisanda Johnson

South Brunswick
Corinth Holders
McDowell
Ragsdale

Mount Airy
South Central

Corinth Holders
Mount Airy
Pine Forest
Ragsdale

West Rowan
South Garner
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107 LBS (OPEN)

2024 1st Ria Wright West Caldwell
107 Lb. 2nd Jamie Hearl Mount Airy
3rd Katie Simmons Laney
4th Megan Rowland Pinecrest
5th Sara Warren Hoke County
6th Emily Jenkins Green Hope
2025 1st Khiry Reese Rosewood
107 Lb. 2nd Zainab Hijawi South Central
3rd Katie Simmons Laney
4th Olyvia Brown West Rowan
5th Sara Warren Hoke County

6th Ryleigh Cline Swansboro
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2024

114 Lb.

2025

114 Lb.

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

114 LBS (OPEN)

Leah Edwards
Teresa Canady
Addison Gore
Treyleigh Miller
Siena Palmiscano
Sofia Ortiz

Addison Gore

Leah Edwards

Sofia Ortiz

Hannah Carty
Gabriella Bumgardner
Lisa-Jean Foley

East Rowan
Lumberton
Garner

Pisgah

Chapel Hill
Panther Creek

Garner

East Rowan
Panther Creek
Willow Spring
Union Pines
Millbrook
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2024

120 Lb.

2025

120 Lb.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

120 LBS (OPEN)

Bailey Nimer
Hope Horan
Skyla Simpson
Waylon Collins

Isabella Hernandez

Diya Dhananjay

Skyla Simpson

Addison Vindigni

Olivia Ready
Hannah Carty
Kahlen Kuddie
Jihanna Gomez

Mt. Pleasant
North Surry
First Flight
West Rowan
Jack Britt
Mallard Creek

First Flight
Cleveland
Havelock
Willow Spring
A.L. Brown
Hoke County
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2024
126 Lb.

2025
126 Lb.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

126 LBS (OPEN)

Kamilah Brooks
Charli Sommer
Olivia Ready
Emma Burnes
Kahlen Kuddie
Alfa G. Dominguez

Isabella Hernandez
Kennedie Snow
Waylan Collins
Jiselle Riley

Tasia Neadeau
Gianna Slusser

Pasquotank County
West Carteret
Havelock

Smoky Mountain
A.L. Brown

Cary

Jack Britt
Havelock
West Rowan
Panther Creek
Swain County
Garner

84
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132 LBS (OPEN)

2024 Ist Lauren Hall Heide Trask
132 Lb. 2nd Kierra Rush Hoke County

3rd Danielle Dennis East Davidson

4th Bella Murillo Fike

5th Kennedie Snow Havelock

6th Iyanna Crawford Purnell Swett
2025 1st Iyanna Crawford Purnell Swett
132 Lb. 2nd Bliss Joyce Trinity

3rd Anabel Rodriguez Dixon

4th Kierra Rush Hoke County

S5th Jasmine Lang Providence

6th Bella Murillo Fike
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2024
138 Lb.

2025
138 Lb.

WOMEN’S' WRESTLING TOURNAMENT PEACEMENT BY WEIGHT

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

138 LBS (OPEN)

Brianna DeLeon
Moriah Antis
Brooke Zak
Sumaiya Aamoud
Lylah Codgill
Jada Lebron

Sumaiya Aamoud
Ay’Seante Ross
Moriah Antis

Jada Lebron
Jadyn Magallanes
Mackenzie Shaver

Weddington

Cox Mill
Currituck County
Jack Britt

Swain County
Hoke County

Jack Britt
Laney

Cox Mill
Hoke County
West Forsyth
Union Pines
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2024

145 Lb.

2025

145 Lb.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

145 LBS (OPEN)

Faith Bane
Gabby Akers
Kaylah Evans
Lily Reese
Brooke Gladue
Maggie Milbery

Brianna DeLeon
Faith Bane

Lily Reese
Maggie Milbery
Carmin Moore
Kate Vasquez

New Bern
South Davidson
Bandys

T.C. Roberson
Cuthbertson
Swansboro

Weddington
New Bern
T.C. Roberson
Swansboro
Scotland

A.L. Brown



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

152 LBS (OPEN)

Caleigh Suddreth
Lily Flores

Keira Rosenmarkle
Jadyn Magallanes
Sophia Ozanich
Sophia Sutton

Stephanie Diaz Mendoza
Kaylah Evans

Taylor Williams

Elaine Pollock

Gabby Akers

Latia Williams
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Lake Norman
Avery County
Seaforth
West Forsyth
Jack Britt
Swansboro

Riverside
Bandys

East Forsyth
Laney

South Davidson
Scotland County
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2024

165 Lb.

2025

165 Lb.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

165 LBS (OPEN)

Taylor Williams

Winston Yarborough

Elaina Pollock

Stephanie Diaz-Mendoza

Jayden Holmes
Shaylee Temple

Sophia Ozanich
Jjais Roumo
Noelia Hipolito
Shya Watson
Evangeline Alasin
Kyndal Harris

East Forsyth
Cleveland

Laney

Riverside
Olympic

Smoky Mountain

Jack Britt
Westover
Hoke County
West Caldwell
Northeastern
Havelock
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2024

185 Lb.

2025

185 Lb.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

185 LBS (OPEN)

Olivia Gallimore
Lianna Davis

Janya Rolland

Amy Gilliams
Victoria Shepard
Franshesca Morales

Rylynn Keziah

Jayden Holmes
LaNesha Gause
Gabriela Roman Bruno
Jordyn Cooper

Clear Weasley

East Davidson

EE Smith
Lumberton
South Central
Jack Britt

North Henderson

Parkwood
Olympic

Laney

Smoky Mountain
R.J. Reynolds
A.L. Brown
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2024
235 Lb.

2025
235 Lb.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

235 LBS (OPEN)

Wyntergale Oxendine

Nyema George
Sophia Marshall
Kimberly Talton
Allison Sanders
Ariana Flores

Sophia Marshall
Brianna Joyce
Daniella Jenkins
Allison Sanders
Kahmali Fondinka
Kimberly Talton

Lumberton
Havelock
Rosewood
Madison

North Iredell
North Henderson

Lumberton
Trinity

Jay M. Robinson
North Iredell
Jack Britt
Madison



