

### WOMEN'S INDIVIDUAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT



#### OPEN

YEAR	SITE	CHAMPION	COACH
2024	Greensboro Coliseum	Lumberton	James Bell
2025	Greensboro Coliseum	Jack Britt	Casey Malloy





		OU LDO (OI LIV)	
2024	1st	Lillian Prendergast	South Brunswick
100 Lb.	2nd	Anna Ockerman	Corinth Holders
	3rd	Morgan Repasky	McDowell
	4th	Cherish Charley	Ragsdale
	5th	Jenevy Olande	Mount Airy
	6th	Zainab Hijawi	South Central
2025	1st	Anna Ockerman	Corinth Holders
100 Lb.	2nd	Jenevy Olalde	Mount Airy
	3rd	Morgan Carpenter	Pine Forest
	4th	Cherish Charley	Ragsdale
	5th	Hadley Perry	West Rowan
	6th	Kisanda Johnson	South Garner





2024	1st	Ria Wright	West Caldwell
107 Lb.	2nd	Jamie Hearl	Mount Airy
	3rd	Katie Simmons	Laney
	4th	Megan Rowland	Pinecrest
	5th	Sara Warren	Hoke County
	6th	Emily Jenkins	Green Hope
2025	1st	Khiry Reese	Rosewood
107 Lb.	2nd	Zainab Hijawi	South Central
	3rd	Katie Simmons	Laney
	4th	Olyvia Brown	West Rowan
	5th	Sara Warren	Hoke County
	6th	Ryleigh Cline	Swansboro





		111203 (312:1)	
2024	1st	Leah Edwards	East Rowan
114 Lb.	2nd	Teresa Canady	Lumberton
	3rd	Addison Gore	Garner
	4th	Treyleigh Miller	Pisgah
	5th	Siena Palmiscano	Chapel Hill
	6th	Sofia Ortiz	Panther Creek
2025	1st	Addison Gore	Garner
114 Lb.	2nd	Leah Edwards	East Rowan
	3rd	Sofia Ortiz	Panther Creek
	4th	Hannah Carty	Willow Spring
	5th	Gabriella Bumgardner	Union Pines
	6th	Lisa-Jean Foley	Millbrook





2024	1st	Bailey Nimer	Mt. Pleasant
120 Lb.	2nd	Hope Horan	North Surry
	3rd	Skyla Simpson	First Flight
	4th	Waylon Collins	West Rowan
	5th	Isabella Hernandez	Jack Britt
	6th	Diya Dhananjay	Mallard Creek
2025	4 - 4	Cl. 1, C	Prost Phylor
2025	1st	Skyla Simpson	First Flight
120 Lb.	2nd	Addison Vindigni	Cleveland
	3rd	Olivia Ready	Havelock
	4th	Hannah Carty	Willow Spring
	5th	Kahlen Kuddie	A.L. Brown
	6th	Jihanna Gomez	Hoke County





	·	LO LOS (SI LA)	
2024	1st	Kamilah Brooks	Pasquotank County
126 Lb.	2nd	Charli Sommer	West Carteret
	3rd	Olivia Ready	Havelock
	4th	Emma Burnes	Smoky Mountain
	5th	Kahlen Kuddie	A.L. Brown
	6th	Alfa G. Dominguez	Cary
2025	1st	Isabella Hernandez	Jack Britt
126 Lb.	2nd	Kennedie Snow	Havelock
	3rd	Waylan Collins	West Rowan
	4th	Jiselle Riley	Panther Creek
	5th	Tasia Neadeau	Swain County
	6th	Gianna Slusser	Garner





		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2024	1st	Lauren Hall	Heide Trask
132 Lb.	2nd	Kierra Rush	Hoke County
	3rd	Danielle Dennis	East Davidson
	4th	Bella Murillo	Fike
	5th	Kennedie Snow	Havelock
	6th	Iyanna Crawford	Purnell Swett
2025	1st	Iyanna Crawford	Purnell Swett
132 Lb.	2nd	Bliss Joyce	Trinity
	3rd	Anabel Rodriguez	Dixon
	4th	Kierra Rush	Hoke County
	5th	Jasmine Lang	Providence
	6th	Bella Murillo	Fike





		( )	
2024	1st	Brianna DeLeon	Weddington
138 Lb.	2nd	Moriah Antis	Cox Mill
	3rd	Brooke Zak	Currituck County
	4th	Sumaiya Aamoud	Jack Britt
	5th	Lylah Codgill	Swain County
	6th	Jada Lebron	Hoke County
2025	1st	Sumaiya Aamoud	Jack Britt
138 Lb.	2nd	Ay'Seante Ross	Laney
	3rd	Moriah Antis	Cox Mill
	4th	Jada Lebron	Hoke County
	5th	Jadyn Magallanes	West Forsyth
	6th	Mackenzie Shaver	Union Pines





	•		
2024	1st	Faith Bane	New Bern
145 Lb.	2nd	Gabby Akers	South Davidson
	3rd	Kaylah Evans	Bandys
	4th	Lily Reese	T.C. Roberson
	5th	Brooke Gladue	Cuthbertson
	6th	Maggie Milbery	Swansboro
2025	1st	Brianna DeLeon	Weddington
145 Lb.	2nd	Faith Bane	New Bern
	3rd	Lily Reese	T.C. Roberson
	4th	Maggie Milbery	Swansboro
	5th	Carmin Moore	Scotland
	6th	Kate Vasquez	A.L. Brown





	<del>-</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2024	1st	Caleigh Suddreth	Lake Norman
152 Lb.	2nd	Lily Flores	Avery County
	3rd	Keira Rosenmarkle	Seaforth
	4th	Jadyn Magallanes	West Forsyth
	5th	Sophia Ozanich	Jack Britt
	6th	Sophia Sutton	Swansboro
2025	1st	Stephanie Diaz Mendoza	Riverside
152 Lb.	2nd	Kaylah Evans	Bandys
	3rd	Taylor Williams	East Forsyth
	4th	Elaine Pollock	Laney
	5th	Gabby Akers	South Davidson
	6th	Latia Williams	Scotland County





2024	1st	Taylor Williams	East Forsyth
165 Lb.	2nd	Winston Yarborough	Cleveland
	3rd	Elaina Pollock	Laney
	4th	Stephanie Diaz-Mendoza	Riverside
	5th	Jayden Holmes	Olympic
	6th	Shaylee Temple	Smoky Mountain
2025	1st	Sophia Ozanich	Jack Britt
165 Lb.	2nd	Jjais Roumo	Westover
	3rd	Noelia Hipolito	Hoke County
	4th	Shya Watson	West Caldwell
	5th	Evangeline Alasin	Northeastern
	6th	Kyndal Harris	Havelock





	100 == 1,		
2024	1st	Olivia Gallimore	East Davidson
185 Lb.	2nd	Lianna Davis	EE Smith
	3rd	Janya Rolland	Lumberton
	4th	Amy Gilliams	South Central
	5th	Victoria Shepard	Jack Britt
	6th	Franshesca Morales	North Henderson
2025	1st	Rylynn Keziah	Parkwood
185 Lb.	2nd	Jayden Holmes	Olympic
	3rd	LaNesha Gause	Laney
	4th	Gabriela Roman Bruno	Smoky Mountain
	5th	Jordyn Cooper	R.J. Reynolds
	6th	Clear Weasley	A.L. Brown





2024	1st	Wyntergale Oxendine	Lumberton
235 Lb.	2nd	Nyema George	Havelock
	3rd	Sophia Marshall	Rosewood
	4th	Kimberly Talton	Madison
	5th	Allison Sanders	North Iredell
	6th	Ariana Flores	North Henderson
2025	1st	Sophia Marshall	Lumberton
235 Lb.	2nd	Brianna Joyce	Trinity
	3rd	Daniella Jenkins	Jay M. Robinson
	4th	Allison Sanders	North Iredell
	5th	Kahmali Fondinka	Jack Britt
	6th	Kimberly Talton	Madison